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DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 
10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 

Date: Wednesday, March 19, 
2025 Sign-In Sheet 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email Bidder/ 

Proposer 
Status 

LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Plan to Respond 
to a solicitation? 

Interested Solicitation 

Acentra Health Sarah Walker Ph: 517-410-5445  sarah.walker@acentra.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Integrated 
Construction 
Management, 
Inc. 

Trinity Mintz Ph: 404-267-3733 trinitymintz@icmworks.com Sub Y Yes ITB 25-100070 

Clark Truck 
Repair 

Jeremiah Clark Ph: 404-229-4228 jclark@clarktruckrepairga.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Bolton 
Motorsports 
LLC 

Mazi Bolton Ph: 404-468-3734 boltonmotorsports@hotmail.com Prime  N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Dokun 
Technologies 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com Prime Y Yes N/A 

Altec Matt McCart Ph: 404-293-4011 matt.mccart@altec.com Prime  Y Yes ITB 2025-011 



 

Georgia Truck & 
Trailer Repair 
LLC 

Chuck Chapman Ph: 770-680-8476 Chuck.C@gatrucktrailer.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Co-Pilot 
Levitation 
LLC 

Jamal Brady Ph: 404-449-3698 copilotlevitation@gmail.com Prime  N Yes N/A 

INTERSTATE 
TRUCK 
EQUIPMENT, 
INC. 

Tabatha Wilson Ph: 404-763-3411 twilson@interstatetruck.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Refuse & Mixer 
Support, LLC. 

Shaun Dietrich Ph: 404-787-4497 shaunatrms@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

RK Reeves & 
Assoicates, 
Inc. 

Corine G Walker Ph: 770-414-7975 

Cell: 770-841-9315 

corine@rkreeves.com Sub Y Yes ITB 25-100070 

Keypro (Acentra 
Health) 

Alice Baumer Ph: 516-241-5529 alice.baumer@acentra.com Prime N Undecided N/A 

Rush Truck 
Centers 

Travis Lewsader Ph: 931-241-0471 lewsadert@rushenterprises.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Contemporary 
Healing 
Spaces, Inc 

Dominique 
Marcus 

Ph: 912-430-7880 dmarcus@contemporaryhealingspaces.com Prime N Yes RFP 2025-020 

Atlanta Gas Light 
Company 
(Southern 
Company Gas) 

Charles Moon Ph: 404-859-7085 cmoon@southernco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-100080 

Allan Vigil Ford 
Lincoln 

Jeff Murrell Ph: 678-364-3686 jeff@allanvigilford.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 



 

Yancey Brothers / 
Caterpillar 

DJ Erksa Ph: 404-556-0783 dj_erksa@yanceybros.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

CBI International 
Group, Inc. 

Sherlyn Parker Ph: 404-315-9889 cbuzz.bus@gmail.com 
 

Sub Y No N/A 

Autaco 
Development 
LLC 

ShaRhondra 
Davis 

Ph: 404-559-1805 estimates@autaco.com Prime Y Yes N/A 

Bold Changes 
Property 
Maintenance 

Stephaney Bolden Ph: 770-299-2390 contact@boldchangespm.com Prime N Undecided ITB 25-100063 

MHC Kenworth Graham Foster Ph: 404-682-3746 graham.foster@mhc.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

4SYT Industries Kaitlan Quinlan Ph: 404-490-1164 Kaitlan@4sytind.com Prime Y Yes ITB 25-100063 

Reliable 
Transmission 
Service 

Marty Maddox Ph: 404-361-8033 MartyM@RTSAllison.com Undecided N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Ag Pro Johnathan Malone Ph: 470-955-7656 jmalone@agproco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

ALLAN VIGIL 
FORD 
/LINCOLN 

Linda Baker Ph: 678-364-3673 LINDA@ALLANVIGILFORD.COM Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Steele Program 
Managers 

Jacqui Steele Ph: 404-379-6779 jsteele@steelepm.com Sub or Joint 
Venture 

Y Yes ITB 25-100070 

DER Development 
Group Inc. 

Patricia Richards Ph: 678-516-5328 derdevgroup@gmail.com Sub N Yes ITB 25-100063 



 

Fairway Fleet 
Services 

Jason Dyer Ph: 770-584-8520 j.dyer@@fairwayfleetservices.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

MW Pressure 
Washing 
Service 

Maceo Williams Ph: 404-313-8900 mwpressurewashing@yahoo.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Allan Vigil Ford Maria Miller Ph: 678-364-3061 Maria.miller@allanvigilford.com Prime N N/A N/A 

Satts Construction Sedrick Hicks Ph: 404-904-5772 sattsconstruction@gmail.com Sub N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Fairway Fleet 
Services LLC 

Haley Coulters Ph: 603-316-5350 admin@fairwayfleetservices.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Dobbs Equipment 
Southeast, 
LLC 

Blake Smith Ph: 470-694-1269 blake.smith@dobbsequipment.co
m 

Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

M&M Pressure 
Washing, LLC 

Alphonser 
Murphy 

Ph: 404-405-3515 al@mmpressurewashingllc.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Facility 
Maintenance 
& Services 
Group 

Lawanda Brown Ph: 678-770-9474 lawandab@facilitymsg.com Prime Y Yes ITB 25-100063 

CCC Diesel 
Repair, LLC 

Carri Newsom Ph: 678-977-8239 cccdieselrepair@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Atlanta Gas Light Shaun Rosemond Ph: 404-561-1012 mrosemon@southernco.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-100080 

Tractor & 
Equipment 
Company 

Jacob Altman Ph: (678)237-1520 jaltman@tec1943.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 



 

Georgia Sewer and 
Storm LLC 

Danielle Remely Ph: 470-589-1443 gss@gasewerstorm.com Prime Y Yes ITB 25-100070 

T&A Thompson 
Services LLC 

Tony Thompson Ph: 470-547-3328 tony@tandaenterprise.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

NGT Group LLC Asmir Vehabovic Ph: 678-862-4541 asmir.v@ngtgroupllc.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-015 

Lashley Kubota Ken Lashley Ph: 770-349-3023 klashley@lashleykubota.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Hardy Automotive Stephen Speer  Ph: 770-445-9411 sspeer@hardyautomotive.com Prime Y Yes ITB 2025-011 

COURTESY 
AUTOMOTIVE 
GROUP 

Rusty Huggins Ph: 770-862-2814 rhuggins@courtesyautogrp.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

TEC Jason Smith Ph: 404-406-3246 jsmith1@tec1943.com Undecided N Undecided ITB 2025-011 

Wainwright 
Construction 

Wainwright 
Jeffers 

Ph: 404-285-9696 WJeffers@WainwrightGC.com Prime Y Yes ITB 25-100063 

All Seasons 
Pressure 
Washing 

Joseph Williams Ph: 229-221-1154 Jjjjjjkwilliams@gmail.com Sub N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Noirstone Invest Hassan 
Muhammad 

Ph: 703-986-6630 Noirstoneinvest@gmail.com 
sales@brooksandjust.com 

Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

MKC Sparkle 
Shine Power 
Wash 

Robert Criss Ph: 404-626-6997 rwcj@bellsouth.net Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

mailto:rhuggins@courtesyautogrp.com


 

Tyco Construction 
& Industrial 
Services, Inc. 

TJ Harris Ph: 404-416-2003 tj@tycoconstructioninc.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Langford 
Construction 
Services 

Joy Langford Ph: 404-313-6910 Joylangford.lcs@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Painters On 
Demand 

Mark Mobley Ph: 813-495-1954 Markm@paintersondemand.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Hardy Automotive Mike Roberts Ph: 770-445-9411 mroberts@hardyautomotive.com Prime Y Yes ITB 2025-011 

Beyond the 
surface 
pressure 
washing 

Montavious 
Daniels 

Ph: 404-217-9789 beyondthesurfacepressurewashing
@yahoo.com 

Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Atakapa Services Jason Wall Ph: 225-278-6736 jwall@atakapaservices.com Undecided N Yes ITB 25-100070 

Renovations By 
BJ 

Biancco Gardner Ph: 678-862-6373 bgardner@renovationsbybj.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Fabco Fabrication 
Inc 

Janice Blanchard Ph: 229-474-4467 jblanchard@fabcofabricationinc.com Joint Venture N Yes ITB 2025-011 

All About 
Business 
Consulting 
LLC 

Katrina Tillman Ph: 229-977-8305 Allaboutbusinessconsultingllc@gmail.com Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 

Daniel and Daniel Tabitha Daniel Ph: 404-867-9137 Southowens@bellsouth.net Prime N Yes ITB 25-100063 



 

WW Williams Jeff Glatus Ph: 770-843-8977 jglatus@wwwilliams.com Undecided N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Graham & 
Associates 

Joe Reynolds Ph: 678-464-3636 jreynolds@grahampm.com Undecided Y Undecided N/A 

CS TRUCK & 
TRAILER 
REPAIR, INC 

Bob Napper Ph: 770-990-7463 bob.n@csrepair.com Prime N Yes ITB 2025-011 

Lashley Kubota Virgil Pinks Ph: 770-349-3024 vpinks@lashleykubota.com Prime Y Yes ITB 2025-011 

 
 
 
Solicitations announced:  ITB 25-100070 Consent Decreee – Ongoing Sewer Condition Assessment and Rehabilitation (CD-OSCAR) 

ITB 2025-011 Repair of Equipment: All Automobiles, On-The-Road, Off-The-Road, Vehicles, Motorcycles, Trucks, Trailers and Motorized Equipment 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
RFP 2025-020 Employee Assistance Program (5 Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 25-100063 On-Call Painting and Pressure Washing Services (3 Year Multiyear Contract) 
ITB 2025-015 Common Bricks (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) 
RFP 2025-100078 Professional Services for Classification and Compensation Study  

 ITB 2025-100080 Compressed Natural Gas Fueling Station Preventive Maintenance & Repair Services (2 Year Contract with 3 Options to Renew)

mailto:bob.n@csrepair.com


 

 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates 

Each prime contractor must investigate and independently verify an LSBE's qualifications and ability to perform the service or work at issue. – "DeKalb 
First” Local Small Business Enterprise Ordinance, Section 2-207 


